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Increase in the number of AYUSH Colleges in Madhya Pradesh


1767. Dr. Sumer Singh Solanki:


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any increase in the number of Ayurveda, Siddha, and Unani Colleges in

Madhya Pradesh in the last three years; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) to (b) Yes Sir, twelve (12) new Ayurveda Colleges have been established/increased in

Madhya Pradesh in the last three years. The details of number of Ayurveda Colleges established in Madhya Pradesh in last three years is enclosed as Annexure-I.

Further, no new Unani Colleges has been established in last three years and no Siddha College is present in the State of Madhya Pradesh.

******


Annexure-I

Details of Number of Ayurveda, Siddha and Unani Colleges establish/increase in the

Madhya Pradesh in last three years

List of Colleges granted Letter of Permission (LOP) to establish new Ayurveda Colleges

from the A.Y. 2021-22

S. No. Name of the College

1 R.N. Kapoor Memorial Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital, Indore-Dewas Bypass

Road, Village: Arandia, Post Jhalariya Inodre-452016, Madhya Pradesh

2 Poornayu Ayurvedic Chikitsalaya Evam Anusandhan Vidhyapeeth Girls College,

Dayodaya Teerth, Tilwara Ghat, Jabalpur-482003, Madhya Pradesh

3 Sardar Ajit Singh Smriti Ayurved Mahavidyalay, Adampur Chawani, Raisen Road,

Dist-Bhopal-462022, Madhya Pradesh

4 Faculty of Ayurveda, Viii. Gadia, Ratha Khedi, Bildisganj, Sehore-462111, Madhya

Pradesh

5 Department of Ayurveda and Community, IES University, Kalkheda Ratibad Main

Road, Bhopal-462044, Madhya Pradesh

6 School of Ayurveda & Siddha Studies, Pachama, Sehore Madhya Pradesh-466001,

Madhya Pradesh

7 Ram Krishna College of Ayurveda and Medical Sciences, Ram Krishna Dharmarth

Foundation University, Near Airport Bypass Road, Gandhinagar, Bhopal-462033,

Madhya Pradesh

8 Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan College of Ayurveda, Hospital & Research Centre,

Sarvcpalli Radhakrishnan University, NH-12, Hoshangabad Road, Jathedi, Bhopal-26,

Madhya Pradesh

9 Dr. Shankar Dayal Sharma Ayurved college, KH No. 38-481211,38-481012 Gran

Bhouri Bhopal-Indore by Pass Road, Bhopal, Madhya pradesh

10 Sardar Patel Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital, Sardar Patel Knowledge City

Waraseoni Road, Dongariya, Post Chillod, Tehsil Lalbaurra, Distt. Balaghat, Madhya

Pradesh-481001

List of Colleges Granted Letter of Permission (LOP) to establish new Ayurveda Colleges

Under Section 29 from the A.Y. 2022-23

S. No. Name of the College

1 Corporate College of Ayurvedic Science, 153, Hatai Kheda, Raisen road, Bhopal-

462022, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh (Inst. ID-AYU0773)

2 Radharaman Ayurved Medical College Research Hospital, Fatehpur Dobra, Ratibad

Bhopal-462044

List of Colleges Granted Letter of Permission (LOP) to establish new Ayurveda Colleges

Under Section 29 from the A.Y. 2023-24

No college is established in the Academic Year 2023-24 in Madhya Pradesh


                     Source of information: NCISM

